WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/9/2026 thru 2/9/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-004561 02/09/2026 00:15: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-004567 02/09/2026 00:51: SUSPICIOUS PERSON S BRADDOCK ST/ HANDLEY BLVD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-004569 02/09/2026 01:09: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK W MONMOUTH ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-004570 02/09/2026 01:16: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK E MONMOUTH ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-004571 02/09/2026 01:21: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK E MONMOUTH ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-004572 02/09/2026 01:27: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S KENT ST/ E MONMOUTH ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-004575 02/09/2026 01:53: ASSIST CITIZEN 00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

26-004582 02/09/2026 04:14: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-004583 02/09/2026 04:22: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 500 BLOCK ADAMS DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-004592 02/09/2026 05:03: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE W TEVIS ST/ WILSON BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

26-004616 02/09/2026 11:04: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 400 BLOCK S KENT ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-004619 02/09/2026 11:24: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 900 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY



26-004620

26-004623

26-004624

26-004632

26-004633

26-004634

26-004639

26-004649

26-004650

26-004651

26-004653

26-004659

26-004665

26-004668

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

02/09/2026

11:24:

12:01:

12:04:

13:07:

13:27:

13:30:

14:23:

15:17:

15:46:

15:48:

16:22:

18:21:

18:56:

19:08:

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

THROW MISSILES
THROW MISSILES

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSIST CITIZEN

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK BATTLE AVE

W BOSCAWEN ST/ N BRADDOCK ST 'DT

S INDIAN ALY/ WOLFE ST 'DTM

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

PAPERMILL RD/ S PLEASANT VALLEY F

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST



26-004670

26-004675

26-004688

26-004689

26-004691

02/09/2026 19:49:

02/09/2026 20:26:

02/09/2026 22:33:

02/09/2026 22:35:

02/09/2026 22:55:

Total Number of Calls:

ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

31

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK LEEST

300 BLOCK GREEN ST

NATIONAL AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLEY |
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